
2012 2013 % Diff
Japan 76,596 75,311 -1.7%
Korea 14,500 18,353 26.6%
Taiwan 3,642 3,115 -14.5%
China,  P.R.C. 902 805 -10.8%
U.S. Mainland 2,507 2,472 -1.4%
Hawaii 520 560 7.7%
CNMI 1,350 1,563 15.8%
Palau 247 227 -8.1%
FSM 793 764 -3.7%
RMI 57 45 -21.1%
Philippines 518 612 18.1%
Australia 141 149 5.7%
Canada 26 38 46.2%
Europe 129 129 -
Hong Kong 415 422 1.7%
Thailand 14 27 92.9%
Vietnam 3 3 -
Russia 275 301 9.5%
Other 244 395 61.9%
TOTAL 102,879 105,291 2.3%

NOTE: 1 August 2013 figures reflect Civilian Air arrivals only.
SOURCE: Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine 
Agency. Compiled by the Guam Visitors Bureau 

MONTH-TO-DATE ARRIVALS1              

AUGUST 1 - 24

MONTH-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON 
August 2013 
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FISCAL 
YEAR 
2012 FYTD 2012 FYTD 2013 % Diff 2012 2013 % Diff FYTD 2012 FYTD 2013 % Diff

Japan 907,765 729,883 743,582 1.9% 76,596 75,311 -1.7% 806,479 818,893 1.5%
Korea 165,143 134,182 189,707 41.4% 14,500 18,353 26.6% 148,682 208,060 39.9%
Taiwan 49,851 41,664 38,799 -6.9% 3,642 3,115 -14.5% 45,306 41,914 -7.5%
China,  P.R.C. 9,040 7,366 8,540 15.9% 902 805 -10.8% 8,268 9,345 13.0%
U.S. Mainland 53,329 43,805 40,756 -7.0% 2,507 2,472 -1.4% 46,312 43,228 -6.7%
Hawaii 11,437 9,586 7,815 -18.5% 520 560 7.7% 10,106 8,375 -17.1%
CNMI 17,272 14,512 12,823 -11.6% 1,350 1,563 15.8% 15,862 14,386 -9.3%
Palau 3,668 3,097 2,539 -18.0% 247 227 -8.1% 3,344 2,766 -17.3%
FSM 10,137 8,362 8,242 -1.4% 793 764 -3.7% 9,155 9,006 -1.6%
RMI 1,079 861 750 -12.9% 57 45 -21.1% 918 795 -13.4%
Philippines 10,240 8,766 9,060 3.4% 518 612 18.1% 9,284 9,672 4.2%
Australia 4,071 3,425 2,786 -18.7% 141 149 5.7% 3,566 2,935 -17.7%
Canada 773 690 784 13.6% 26 38 46.2% 716 822 14.8%
Europe 1,566 1,298 1,836 41.4% 129 129 - 1,427 1,965 37.7%
Hong Kong 8,396 7,160 7,742 8.1% 415 422 1.7% 7,575 8,164 7.8%
Thailand 383 336 310 -7.7% 14 27 92.9% 350 337 -3.7%
Vietnam 113 88 72 -18.2% 3 3 - 91 75 -17.6%
Russia 2,931 2,252 5,530 145.6% 275 301 9.5% 2,527 5,831 130.7%
Other 4,441 3,622 5,538 52.9% 244 395 61.9% 3,866 5,933 53.5%
SEA ARRIVALS 8,526 4,876 7,029 44.2% n.a. n.a. n.a. 4,876 7,029 44.2%
TOTAL 1,270,161 1,025,831 1,094,240 6.7% 102,879   105,291  2.3% 1,128,710 1,199,531 6.3%

Note: 1 June 2012/13 reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. P Preliminary
Source: Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Compiled by the Guam Visitors Bureau. 

FISCAL YEAR-TO--DATE                  

OCTOBER - JULYp

MONTH-TO-DATE                                   

AUGUST 1 - 241
FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE           

OCTOBER - AUGUST 24

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE DAILY ARRIVALS COMPARISON 
AUGUST 2013 
as of 30 August 2013 
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1 2 3 4r 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri

TOTAL CIV1 AIR 4,215  4,225  4,137  4,920 4,334 3,859  4,375  4,652 4,139  4,006 5,053 4,514  4,213     4,665 4,507   4,073     
Japan 2,618   2,839  2,918  3,235  2,929  2,702  3,041  3,308 3,069 2,988  3,309 3,388  3,275     3,612   3,043   2,850     
Korea 979     1,006  857     934     1,014   794     786     775     793     733     876     807     612         548     838       779         
Taiwan 172      . 5         478     9         6         230     223     -          1          456    5         4            232     249       1             
China, P.R.C. 21        47       27       14       50       16        7         49       6         20       69       22       25          4         7           29          
U.S. Mainland 125      133      127      109     108     74       96       73       67       119      95       96       115         89       186        142         
Hawaii 16        11        34       23       43       18        17        16        17        25       61        9         29          21        14          18           
CNMI 69       62       42       40      72       28       56       66       109     56       36       73       21           77       98         123         
Palau 20       20       11        8         7         10       5         10       26       6         4         8         10          2         17          9             
FSM 101      6         37       23       27       52       22       31        3         10       81        43       55          32       21          9             
RMI 5         -          9         -          4         2         1          3         -          -          3         1          3            -          1            -             
Philippines 8         17        14       8         14       7         60      6         29       12        7         18        9            18        11          41           
Australia 2         9         -          2         7         3         1          1          3         3         3         12        1             1          -            26          
Canada 3         -          -          1          1          -          1          -          -          1          1          2         1             2         1            6             
Europe 7         9         2         5         4         15        7         8         2         4         5         10       2            12        2           -             
Hong Kong 22       -          32       6         26       64       6         29       -          13        16        2         35          1          3           21           
Thailand -          1          -          -          1          1          1          3         2         1          5         -          1             -          2           -             
Vietnam -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -          -             -          -            -             
Russia 6         17        5         29       -          45       6         28       9         3         17        11        7            9         7           6             
Other 41       48       17        5         18        22       32       23       4         11        9         7         8            5         7           13           
Note: August 2013 daily arrivals are preliminary and reflect Civilian Air arrivals. Source: Customs Declaration Forms, Customs and Quarantine Agency. 
Processed by the GVB 
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DAILY ARRIVAL SUMMARY 
AUGUST 2013 
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17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 TOTAL % MIX
Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat

TOTAL CIV1 AIR 3,706 5,528  4,626 4,250 4,309 4,308 4,062 4,615  105,291  100.0%
Japan 2,870  3,849 3,445 3,337  3,121   3,117   2,950 3,498 75,311     71.5%
Korea 535     775     758     559     612     576     706    701     18,353    17.4%
Taiwan -         484    2         6         250    299    2         1         3,115       3.0%
China, P.R.C. 32       93       48      88       20      39       33       39       805        0.8%
U.S. Mainland 69       93       100     103     64      77       92       120     2,472     2.3%
Hawaii 26       49      28       21       20      9         14       21       560        0.5%
CNMI 37       65       97       42       80      74       102     38       1,563      1.5%
Palau 2         11        18       4        5         3         3         8         227        0.2%
FSM 40      22       45       33       24       4        27       16       764        0.7%
RMI 5         -         1         4        -         -         3         -         45          0.0%
Philippines 32       7         33       4        88       4        79       86       612         0.6%
Australia 7         2         12       2         1         25       19       7         149        0.1%
Canada -         10       1         1         1         1         4        -         38          0.0%
Europe 7         8         4        2         3         4        -         7         129         0.1%
Hong Kong 24       12       3         15       1         53       4        34       422        0.4%
Thailand -         1         1         6         -         -         -         1         27          0.0%
Vietnam -         -         1         -         -         -         2         -         3            0.0%
Russia -         43       6         5         8         19       3         12       301        0.3%
Other 20      4        23       18       11        4        19       26       395        0.4%
Note: August  2013 daily arrivals are preliminary and reflect Civilian Air arrivals. Source: Customs Declaration Forms, Customs and Quarantine Agency. 
Processed by the GVB  1 Civilian

AUGUST

DAILY ARRIVAL SUMMARY 
AUGUST 2013 
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Japan Other Total Japan Other Total Japan Other Total
1 2,529 1,717 4,246 2,618 1,597 4,215 3.5% -7.0% -0.7%
2 2,915 1,259 4,174 2,839 1,386 4,225 -2.6% 10.1% 1.2%
3 2,832 1,088 3,920 2,918 1,219 4,137 3.0% 12.0% 5.5%
4 3,080 1,091 4,171 3,235 1,685 4,920 5.0% 54.4% 18.0%
5 3,055 1,360 4,415 2,929 1,405 4,334 -4.1% 3.3% -1.8%
6 3,555 1,271 4,826 2,702 1,157 3,859 -24.0% -9.0% -20.0%
7 2,575 904 3,479 3,041 1,334 4,375 18.1% 47.6% 25.8%
8 2,268 1,449 3,717 3,308 1,344 4,652 45.9% -7.2% 25.2%
9 2,838 1,156 3,994 3,069 1,070 4,139 8.1% -7.4% 3.6%

10 2,597 1,067 3,664 2,988 1,018 4,006 15.1% -4.6% 9.3%
11 3,793 1,015 4,808 3,309 1,744 5,053 -12.8% 71.8% 5.1%
12 4,049 1,382 5,431 3,388 1,126 4,514 -16.3% -18.5% -16.9%
13 4,112 825 4,937 3,275 938 4,213 -20.4% 13.7% -14.7%
14 3,420 821 4,241 3,612 1,053 4,665 5.6% 28.3% 10.0%
15 3,412 1,459 4,871 3,043 1,464 4,507 -10.8% 0.3% -7.5%
16 3,805 1,037 4,842 2,850 1,223 4,073 -25.1% 17.9% -15.9%
17 3,128   796 3,924 2,870 836 3,706 -8.2% 5.0% -5.6%
18 3,382 982 4,364 3,849 1,679 5,528 13.8% 71.0% 26.7%
19 3,542 1,339 4,881 3,445 1,181 4,626 -2.7% -11.8% -5.2%
20 3,667 749 4,416 3,337 913 4,250 -9.0% 21.9% -3.8%
21 3,144 683 3,827 3,121 1,188 4,309 -0.7% 73.9% 12.6%
22 2,817 2,817 3,991 3,117 1,191 4,308 10.6% -57.7% 7.9%
23 3,185 3,185 3,909 2,950 1,112 4,062 -7.4% -65.1% 3.9%
24 2,896 2,896 3,831 3,498 1,117 4,615 20.8% -61.4% 20.5%
25 2,994 2,994 3,980
26 3,505 3,505 4,860
27 3,066 3,066 3,862
28 2,932 2,932 3,526
29 2,760 2,760 4,006
30 2,467 892 3,359
31 3,065 778 3,843

Aug 1 - 24 MTD1 76,596 32,348 102,879 75,311 29,980 105,291 -1.7% -7.3% 2.3%
Total 97,385 49,275 130,315 n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

NOTE: August 2013 daily arrivals are preliminary and reflect Civilian Air arrivals only.
1 MTD Month-to-date

AUGUST 2012 2013 % chg from LY

Visitor Arrival Daily Comparison 
AUGUST 2013 
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Day AUG Japan Other Total Day AUG Japan Other Total Japan Other Total
Wed 1 2,529 1,717 4,246
Thu 2 2,915 1,259 4,174 Thu 1 2,618 1,597 4,215 -10.2% 26.8% 1.0%
Fri 3 2,832 1,088 3,920 Fri 2 2,839 1,386 4,225 0.2% 27.4% 7.8%
Sat 4 3,080 1,091 4,171 Sat 3 2,918 1,219 4,137 -5.3% 11.7% -0.8%
Sun 5 3,055 1,360 4,415 Sun 4 3,235 1,685 4,920 5.9% 23.9% 11.4%
Mon 6 3,555 1,271 4,826 Mon 5 2,929 1,405 4,334 -17.6% 10.5% -10.2%
Tue 7 2,575 904 3,479 Tue 6 2,702 1,157 3,859 4.9% 28.0% 10.9%
Wed 8 2,268 1,449 3,717 Wed 7 3,041 1,334 4,375 34.1% -7.9% 17.7%
Thu 9 2,838 1,156 3,994 Thu 8 3,308 1,344 4,652 16.6% 16.3% 16.5%
Fri 10 2,597 1,067 3,664 Fri 9 3,069 1,070 4,139 18.2% 0.3% 13.0%
Sat 11 3,793 1,015 4,808 Sat 10 2,988 1,018 4,006 -21.2% 0.3% -16.7%
Sun 12 4,049 1,382 5,431 Sun 11 3,309 1,744 5,053 -18.3% 26.2% -7.0%
Mon 13 4,112 825 4,937 Mon 12 3,388 1,126 4,514 -17.6% 36.5% -8.6%
Tue 14 3,420 821 4,241 Tue 13 3,275 938 4,213 -4.2% 14.3% -0.7%
Wed 15 3,412 1,459 4,871 Wed 14 3,612 1,053 4,665 5.9% -27.8% -4.2%
Thu 16 3,805 1,037 4,842 Thu 15 3,043 1,464 4,507 -20.0% 41.2% -6.9%
Fri 17 3,128    796 3,924 Fri 16 2,850 1,223 4,073 -8.9% 53.6% 3.8%
Sat 18 3,382 982 4,364 Sat 17 2,870 836 3,706 -15.1% -14.9% -15.1%
Sun 19 3,542 1,339 4,881 Sun 18 3,849 1,679 5,528 8.7% 25.4% 13.3%
Mon 20 3,667 749 4,416 Mon 19 3,445 1,181 4,626 -6.1% 57.7% 4.8%
Tue 21 3,144 683 3,827 Tue 20 3,337 913 4,250 6.1% 33.7% 11.1%
Wed 22 2,817 2,817 3,991 Wed 21 3,121 1,188 4,309 10.8% -57.8% 8.0%
Thu 23 3,185 3,185 3,909 Thu 22 3,117 1,191 4,308 -2.1% -62.6% 10.2%
Fri 24 2,896 2,896 3,831 Fri 23 2,950 1,112 4,062 1.9% -61.6% 6.0%
Sat 25 2,994 2,994 3,980 Sat 24 3,498 1,117 4,615 16.8% -62.7% 16.0%
Sun 26 3,505 3,505 4,860 Sun 25 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%
Mon 27 3,066 3,066 3,862 Mon 26
Tue 28 2,932 2,932 3,526 Tue 27
Wed 29 2,760 2,760 4,006 Wed 28
Thu 30 2,467 892 3,359 Thu 29
Fri 31 3,065 778 3,843 Fri 30

Sat 31
Month-to-Date 77,061 33,625 102,613 Month-to-Date 75,311 29,980 105,291 -2.3% -10.8% 2.6%
Total 97,385 49,275 130,315 Total n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a. n.a.

NOTE: August 2013 daily arrivals are preliminary and reflect Civilian Air arrivals only.

2012 2013 % chg from LY

By Day Comparison 
August Daily Arrivals By Day 
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